

FOI Request Response information

FOI request reference:	2016/221
Date request received:	19/08/2016
Date request responded to:	22/08/2016
Category:	Estates
Tags:	Electric, vehicle

Request Detail:

Info re Electric Vehicle Charging

- 1) Does your organisation already offer charging facilities (Electric Vehicle Charging Points EVCP) for electric vehicles and if so, how many charge points?
- 2) If there is currently no charging provision, what plans do you have to install EVCP and when?
- 3) Will the charge points be for fleet usage or public charging?
- 4) Within your organisation, which department is responsible for the selection and installation of EVCP?

Response Detail:

The Trust response to your recent FOI request is as follows:

- 1) Does your organisation already offer charging facilities (Electric Vehicle Charging Points EVCP) for electric vehicles and if so, how many charge points?
Currently, there are 8 charging points across the Lancashire Care NHS Foundation Trust, 7 dual and one single
- 2) If there is currently no charging provision, what plans do you have to install EVCP and when?
N/A
- 3) Will the charge points be for fleet usage or public charging?
The units are available for use of staff, fleet, public vehicles and our outsourced FM providers
- 4) Within your organisation, which department is responsible for the selection and installation of EVCP?
Red Rose Corporate Services, the Estates management function for Lancashire Care NHS Foundation Trust, are responsible for the selection of the EV charging point equipment to be used and also for the selection of the installer